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HEAT PUMPS

TAG NO.

BRKBP69-V004-RL19-CG001

LOCATION

ROOF

BRKBP69-V004-RL19-CG002 ROOF

BRKBP69-V004-RL19-CG003 ROOF

BRKBP69-V004-RL19-CG004 ROOF

MANUFACTURER AND

MODEL NUMBER

MULTISTACK

ARA060XNHCNABAR21--

DLAGAAIWCA--A(3MODULES)

MULTISTACK

ARA060XNHCNABAR21--

DLAGAAIWCA--A(3MODULES)

MULTISTACK

ARA060XNHCNABAR21--

DLAGAAIWCA--A(3MODULES)

MULTISTACK

ARA060XNHCNABAR21--

DLAGAAIWCA--A(3MODULES)

TYPE

MODULAR

SCROLL

REFRIGERANT TYPE

& CHARGE PER UNIT

(LBS)

R410A/645 LBS

(215 LBS / MODULE)

R410A/645 LBS

(215 LBS / MODULE)

R410A/645 LBS

(215 LBS / MODULE)

R410A/645 LBS

(215 LBS / MODULE)

COOLING

CAPACITY

(TONS)

180

180

180

180

COOLING

ONLY

COP

3.1

3.1

3.1

3.1

ENTERING

TEMP (F)

58

58

58

58

LEAVING

TEMP (F)

45

45

45

45

FLOW RATE

(GPM)

340.5

MINIMUM

FLOW RATE

(GPM)

45

45

45

45

dP

(FT H2O)

8.23

8.23

8.23

8.23

HEATING

ONLY COP

1758

1758

1758

1758

2.4

2.4

2.4

2.4

ENTERING

TEMP(F)

100

100

100

100

LEAVING

TEMP(F)

115

115

115

115

FLOWRATE

(GPM)

234.3

234.3

234.3

234.3

MINIMUM

FLOWRATE

(GPM)

60

60

60

60

dP

(FT H20)

7.35

7.35

7.35

7.35

COOLING

CAPACITY

(TONS)

185.9

185.9

185.9

185.9

8.3

8.3

8.3

8.3

ENTERING

TEMP(F)

58

58

58

58

LEAVING

TEMP(F)

45

45

45

45

MAX

FLOWRATE

(GPM)

342.9

342.9

342.9

342.9

dP

(FT H20)

8.23

8.23

8.23

8.23

HEATING

CAPACITY

(MBH)

2842

2842

2842

2842

ENTERING

TEMP(F)

100

100

100

100

LEAVING

TEMP(F)

115

115

115

115

FLOWRATE

(GPM)

378.9

378.9

378.9

378.9

dP

(FT H20)

7.35

7.35

7.35

7.35

EVAPORATOR (COOLING ONLY MODE) CONDENSER (HEATING ONLY MODE) EVAPORATOR (SIMULTANEOUS HEATING AND COOLING MODE) CONDENSER (SIMULTANEOUS HEATING AND COOLING MODE)

HEAT PUMPS SCHEDULE CONT.

TAG NO.

NOTE:

1. EACH UNIT REQUIRES SEPARATE POWER SUPPLY (ONE FOR THREE MODULES)

BRKBP69-V004-RL19-CG001

BRKBP69-V004-RL19-CG002

BRKBP69-V004-RL19-CG003

BRKBP69-V004-RL19-CG004

FLUID

AIR

AIR

AIR

AIR

COOLING MODE AMBIENT

MIN (°F) MAX (°F)

60

60

60

60

95

95

95

95

HEATING MODE AMBIENT

MIN (°F) MAX (°F)

33

33

33

33

55

55

55

55

COND. EVAP.

COIL FINS COATING FAN MOTOR

ECM (Y/N)

77

77

77

77

112.5

112.5

112.5

112.5

COPPER

COPPER

COPPER

COPPER

COPPER

COPPER

COPPER

COPPER

HERESITE

HERESITE

HERESITE

HERESITE

Y

Y

Y

Y

INPUT KW

211.7

ELECTRIC SERVICE

STANDBY

POWER

(Y/N)

N

N

N

N

MCA

440

440

440

440

MOCP

500

500

500

500

V / PH / HZ

480 / 3 / 60

480 / 3 / 60

480 / 3 / 60

480 / 3 / 60

VFD

N

N

N

N

OPERATING

WEIGHT

(LBS)

22440

22440

22440

22440

A- WEIGHTED

SPL (dBA)

89 @ 3.28 FT

89 @ 3.28 FT

89 @ 3.28 FT

89 @ 3.28 FT

NOTES

SEE DATA SHEETS, MATERIAL REQUISITION AND

HEAT PUMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITION INFORMATION.

HEAT PUMP NOTES:

1. SEE HEAT PUMP DATA SHEETS (US3510580-46-DS-101), MATERIAL REQUISITION (US3510580-46-MR-101),

AND SPECIFICATIONS   (US3510580-46-SP-101).

2. EACH UNIT HAS THREE MODULES AT 60-TON COOLING CAPACITY PER MODULE.

3. PROVIDE EACH UNIT WITH UNIT CONTROLS.

4. PROVIDE ONE MASTER CONTROLLER TO CONTROL THE 5 UNITS (1 ADDITIONAL UNIT FOR FUTURE),

INCLUDING THE CHILLED  WATER AND HEATING HOT WATER PUMPS. PROVIDE MODBUS COMMUNICATIONS

LINK TO BMS.

5. HEAT PUMP WILL USE WATER AS HEAT EXCHANGE FLUID. PROVIDE FREEZE PROTECTION CONTROL SEQUENCE.

6. SET-UP CONTROL TO ALLOW MAXIMUM OF ONE MODULE ON DEFROST MODE AT A TIME.

7. PROVIDE EACH UNIT ON A SKID COMPLETE WITH ELECTRICAL AND CONTROL PANELS. PROVIDE SINGLE POINT

OF CONNECTION FOR ELECTRICAL PER UNIT.

* VENDOR TO CONFIRM UNIT POWER REQUIREMENT

SEE DATA SHEETS, MATERIAL REQUISITION AND

HEAT PUMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITION INFORMATION.

SEE DATA SHEETS, MATERIAL REQUISITION AND

HEAT PUMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITION INFORMATION.

SEE DATA SHEETS, MATERIAL REQUISITION AND

HEAT PUMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITION INFORMATION.

PUMPS.

PRODUCT TAG.

RL19-PA001

RL19-PA002

RL19-PA003

RL19-PA004

RL19-PA005

RL19-PA006

LOCATION

LEVEL-2

LEVEL-2

LEVEL-2

LEVEL-2

LEVEL-2

LEVEL-2

SERVICE

HEATING

HOT WATER

HEATING

HOT WATER

HEATING

HOT WATER

CHILLED

WATER

CHILLED

WATER

CHILLED

WATER

MAKE-UP

WATER-CHW

MANUFACTURER

TACO (Note 9)

MODEL

FI4009D

FI4009D

FI4009D

FI4011C

FI4011C

FI4011C

TYPE

BASE-MOUNTED

END SUCTION PUMPS

FLOW RATE

(GPM)

480

480

480

555

555

555

25

25

25

25

WORKING

FLUID

WATER

FLUID

TDH (FT)

78

78

78

118

118

118

34

34

34

34

EFFICIENCY (%)

79%

79%

79%

80%

80%

80%

DOE BASIC MODEL

FI4009D-4P-PM

FI4009D-4P-PM

FI4009D-4P-PM

FI4011C-4P-PM

FI4011C-4P-PM

FI4011C-4P-PM

PUMP

CONSTRUCTION

IRON

IRON

IRON

IRON

IRON

IRON

11.9

11.9

11.9

20.61

20.61

20.61

0.4

BHP

ELECTRICAL

1760

1760

1760

1760

1760

1760

MOTOR

SPEED

(RPM)

20

20

20

30

30

30

MOTOR

HP

V / PH / HZ

460/3/60

460/3/60

460/3/60

460/3/60

460/3/60

460/3/60

115/1/60

115/1/60

115/1/60

115/1/60

VFD (Y/N)

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

NOTES

1,2,8,10

NOTE :

1. PROVIDE WITH DRAIN PAN.

2. PROVIDE WITH TEFC PREMIUM EFFICIENT MOTOR FOR VFD USE.

3. RL19-ID001-PA001 AND RL19-ID001-PA002 ARE ON ONE SKID.

4. RL19-ID002-PA001 AND RL19-ID001-PA002 ARE ON ONE SKID.

5. CONSTANT PRESSURE MODE. ONE PUMP DUTY, THE OTHER PUMP STANDBY.

6. PROVIDE CONTROLS AND CONNECTION TO BAS (MODBUS).

7. NOT USED.

8. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

9. MANUFACTURE BASED ON INITIAL SELECTION TO BE CONFIRMED DURING TENDER PROCESS.

10. SUCTION DIFFUSER PROVIDED BY VENDOR.

SUCTION DIFFUSER (FOR CHILLED & HEATING HOT WATER PUMPS)

PRODUCT TAG.

RL19-PA001

RL19-PA002

RL19-PA003

RL19-PA004

RL19-PA005

RL19-PA006

MANUFACTURER

TACO

TACO

TACO

TACO

TACO

TACO

MODEL

SD060050-5

TYPE BODY

CONSTRUCTION

DUCTILE IRON

DUCTILE IRON

DUCTILE IRON

DUCTILE IRON

DUCTILE IRON

DUCTILE IRON

SD060050-5

SD060050-5

SD060050-5

SD060050-5

SD060050-5

FLANGED

FLANGED

FLANGED

FLANGED

FLANGED

FLANGED

FLOW RATE

(GPM)

HEAD LOSS

(FT)

480

480

480

555

555

555

24

30

FLUID

CONNECT

SIZE (IN)

PHYSICAL

6X5

6X5

6X5

6X5

6X5

6X5

NOTES

CHEMICAL POT FEEDER

PRODUCT TAG.

RL19-CG012

RL19-CG023

MANUFACTURER

JL WINGERT

JL WINGERT

MODEL

12 HD

VOLUME

(GAL)

CONSTRUCTION

CARBON STEEL

5 HD

12.76

5.79

SERVICE

HEATING HOT WATER

CHILLED WATER

CARBON STEEL

CONNECTION

SIZE (IN)

0.75

0.75

WEIGHT

(LBS)

58

58

NOTES

1,2

1,2

NOTE 1: PROVIDE WITH VALVE PACKAGE AND FILL FUNNEL.

NOTE 2: RATED FOR 200 PSI @ 200F MAX.

AIR SEPARATOR

PRODUCT TAG.

RL19-CG021

RL19-CG011

MANUFACTURER

CHILLED

WATER

HEATING

HOT WATER

MODEL

4910A-125

4908AH-125

SERVICE

NOTE 1: PROVIDE WITH 304SS PALL RINGS.

NOTE 2: PROVIDE WITH FLUSH VALVE.

NOTE 3: PROVIDE WITH AUTO AIR VENT.

LOCATION

LEVEL 2

LEVEL 2

TACO

TACO

FLUID

FLOW RATE

(GPM)

1110

960

ACTUAL

HEAD(FT)

2.77

1.42

CONNECTION

SIZE (IN)

10

8

DIA. / HEIGHT

(IN)

PHYSICAL

NOTES

24.00 x 47.75

24.00 x 47.50

1,2,3

1,2,3

BUFFER TANK SCHEDULE

PRODUCT TAG.

RL19-CG010

RL19-CG020

MANUFACTURER

TACO

TACO

MODEL

BTH1750F08-125HA

VOLUME

(GAL)

CONSTRUCTION

CARBON STEEL1750

2500

SERVICE

HW

CHW

CARBON STEEL

CONNECTION

SIZE (IN)

8

10

WEIGHT

(LBS)

3340

5340

NOTESTHERMAL

INSULATION

BTH2500F10-125CA

HEATING WATER 1"

SILICON BLANKET

CHILLED WATER 1/2"

ARMAFLEX

EXPANSION TANK

PRODUCT TAG.

RL19CG013

MANUFACTURER

TACO

TACO

MODEL

CA215-125

TYPE VOLUME

(GAL)

57BLADEER TYPE

57

DIA./HEIGHT

(IN)

20X64

20X64

NPT FITTING

(IN)

1"

1"

NOTESMAXIMUM ALLOWABLE WORKING

PRESSURE (PSI)

125

125CA215-125 BLADEER TYPE

WORKING

FLUID

WATER

 (CHW)

WATER

  (HW)

US3510580_46_DR_0120

MODULAR

SCROLL

MODULAR

SCROLL

MODULAR

SCROLL

HEATING

CAPACITY

(MBH)

FLUID

TYPE

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

FLUID

TYPE

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

SIMULTANEOUS

COOLING COP

GENERAL NOTES

8.3

8.3

8.3

8.3

SIMULTANEOUS

HEATING COP

211.7

211.7

211.7

AIR-SOURCE COIL DATA

MIN. FLOW (GPM)

RL19CG023

RL19-ID001-PA001 LEVEL-2

LEVEL-2

RL19-ID002-PA001 LEVEL-2

RL19-ID002-PA002 LEVEL-2

340.5

340.5

340.5

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

24

30

24

30

US3510580-46-DR-0070

US3510580-46-DR-0060

P&ID NO.

P&ID NO.

US3510580-46-DR-0060

US3510580-46-DR-0070

FLUID

P&ID NO.

US3510580-46-DR-0060

US3510580-46-DR-0070

P&ID NO.

US3510580-46-DR-0060

US3510580-46-DR-0070

1,3

1,3

RL19-ID001-PA002

P&ID NO.

US3510580-46-DR-0060

US3510580-46-DR-0060

US3510580-46-DR-0060

US3510580-46-DR-0070

US3510580-46-DR-0070

US3510580-46-DR-0070

US3510580-46-DR-0070

US3510580-46-DR-0070

US3510580-46-DR-0060

US3510580-46-DR-0060

MAKE-UP

WATER-CHW

MAKE-UP

WATER-HW

MAKE-UP

WATER-HW

TACO (Note 9)

TACO (Note 9)

TACO (Note 9)

TACO (Note 9)

TACO (Note 9)

TACO (Note 9)

TACO (Note 9)

TACO (Note 9)

TACO (Note 9)

DFM060400CVAD

HVAAJ1AAA00

DFM060400CVAD

HVAAJ1AAA00

BASE-MOUNTED

END SUCTION PUMPS

BASE-MOUNTED

END SUCTION PUMPS

BASE-MOUNTED

END SUCTION PUMPS

BASE-MOUNTED

END SUCTION PUMPS

BASE-MOUNTED

END SUCTION PUMPS

VERTICAL MULTI-STAGE

PUMPS (DUPLEX ON SKID)

VERTICAL MULTI-STAGE

PUMPS (DUPLEX ON SKID)

VERTICAL MULTI-STAGE

PUMPS (DUPLEX ON SKID)

VERTICAL MULTI-STAGE

PUMPS (DUPLEX ON SKID)

60%

60%

60%

60%

6VR04-00316SS

6VR04-00316SS

6VR04-00316SS

6VR04-00316SS

STAINLESS

STEEL

STAINLESS

STEEL

STAINLESS

STEEL

STAINLESS

STEEL

0.4

0.4

0.4

2303

2303

2303

2303

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

Y

Y

Y

Y

1,2,8,10

1,2,8,10

1,2,8,10

1,2,8,10

1,2,8,10

2,3,5,6,8

2,3,5,6,8

2,3,5,6,8

2,3,5,6,8










